


IDGBER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 
(USER MANUAL) 

A MULTIMEDIA GUIDE FOR THE MUSEUM OF 
KYKKOS MONASTERY 

CS/215 

IOANNOU CHRYSANTHI 
GEORGIADOU KATERINA 

9 JUNE 1999 



MUL TIMEDIA GUIDE FOR THE MUSEUM OF 
KYKKOS MONASTERY 

Project Supervisor : 

External Assessor: 

By 

Ioannou Chtysanthi 
& 

Georgiadou Katerina 

Diploma report submitted to the 
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

NICOSIA. CYPRUS 
In partial fulfillment of the 

requirements of the award of 
the diploma in 

COMPUTER STUDIES 

Project Number: CS1215 

Mrs. Pagona Katsouri 
BSc Computer Science 
MCCS 
Lecturer of Computer Studies Course 
(General Studies Department) 
Higher Technical Institute 

Mr. Antonis Neocleous 
BSc Computer Science 
MSc Computer Science 
MCCS 
Infonnation Technology Officer 
Cyprus Tourism Organization 

JUNE 1999 



GON'l'EN'l'S 

CHAPTERl 

Introduction 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

CHAPTER 2 

Introduction 

About this Manual 

System Requirements 

How to install the Multimedia Package 

Start running the Multimedia Package 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

The Screens of the Multimedia Package 7 

2.1. The common buttons used in this Multimedia Guide 8 

2.2. The Main Screen 9-10 

2.3. The Presentation Screen 11 

2.4. The Topic Screen 12 

2.5. The History Screen 13 

2.6. The Items Screen 14-15 

2.7. The Browse Screen 16-19 

2.8. Reports 20 

2.9. The Music Form 21-22 

2.10. The Vuleo Form 23 

2.11. Zoomed Pictures 24 

2.12. The Volume Control Window 25 

2.13. The Help Screen 26-27 

2.14. The About Screen 28 



CHAPTER 3 

The Screens of the Maintenance Module 

3.1. The Main Screen 

3.2. The Category Maintenance Screen 

3.3. The Items Maintenance Screen 

The Songs Maintenance Screen 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 3.4. 

3.5. 

3.6. 

The common buttons used in the mainten. module 34 

The Help Screen 35 

APPENDICES 

Appendix Ai-Appendix A3 



Multimedia Guide for the Museum of the Kykkos Monastery User Manual 

1.1. Introduction 

The project team would like to welcome you to the Multimedia Guide for the 
museum of the Kykkos Monastery. This system has been developed for the 
fulfi11ment of the requirements to get the diploma of the Higher Technical 
Institute during the year 1999. 

"Multimedia Guide for the Museum of K ykkos Monastery", is a multimedia and 
database package that will help people to learn background information about the 
Monastery of Kykkos, about the Holy Church and about the Museum. 
Furthermore, more detailed information about the exposed artifacts is available 
through a combination of pictures, texts, sounds (speech and music). This 
combination of multimedia facilities will make the package more user-friendly, 
easier to be understood and more interesting. The Multimedia Guide for the 
museum of the Kykkos Monastery has a bilingual aspect (greek and english) and 
it can be used not only for live presentation but for self-study as well. 

-2-


