HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL) A MULTIMEDIA GUIDE FOR THE MUSEUM OF

KYKKOS MONASTERY

CS/215

BY: IOANNOU CHRYSANTI H & Georgiadou Katerina

9 JUNE 1999

HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT (USER MANUAL)

A MULTIMEDIA GUIDE FOR THE MUSEUM OF KYKKOS MONASTERY

CS/215

IOANNOU CHRYSANTHI GEORGIADOU KATERINA

9 JUNE 1999

3045A

MULTIMEDIA GUIDE FOR THE MUSEUM OF KYKKOS MONASTERY

By

Ioannou Chrysanthi & Georgiadou Katerina

Diploma report submitted to the HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE NICOSIA, CYPRUS In partial fulfillment of the requirements of the award of the diploma in COMPUTER STUDIES

Project Number : CS/215

Project Supervisor :

Mrs. Pagona Katsouri BSc Computer Science MCCS Lecturer of Computer Studies Course (General Studies Department) Higher Technical Institute

External Assessor :

Mr. Antonis Neocleous BSc Computer Science MSc Computer Science MCCS Information Technology Officer Cyprus Tourism Organization

JUNE 1999



CONTENTS

CHAPTER 1

Introduction		1
1.1	Introduction	2
1.2	About this Manual	3
1.3	System Requirements	4
1.4	How to install the Multimedia Package	5
1.5	Start running the Multimedia Package	6

CHAPTER 2

.

The Screen	ns of the Multimedia Package	7
2.1.	The common buttons used in this Multimedia	Guide 8
2.2.	The Main Screen	9-10
2.3.	The Presentation Screen	11
2.4.	The Topic Screen	12
2.5.	The History Screen	13
2.6.	The Items Screen	14-15
2.7.	The Browse Screen	16-19
2.8.	Reports	20
2.9.	The Music Form	21-22
2.10.	The Video Form	23
<i>2.11</i> .	Zoomed Pictures	24
2.12.	The Volume Control Window	25
2.13.	The Help Screen	26-27
2.14.	The About Screen	28

CHAPTER 3

The Screens of the Maintenance Module		29
3.1.	The Main Screen	30
<i>3.2</i> .	The Category Maintenance Screen	31
<i>3.3</i> .	The Items Maintenance Screen	32
3.4.	The Songs Maintenance Screen	33
3.5.	The common buttons used in the mainten. module	34
3.6.	The Help Screen	35

APPENDICES

Appendix A1-Appendix A3

1.1. Introduction

The project team would like to welcome you to the Multimedia Guide for the museum of the Kykkos Monastery. This system has been developed for the fulfillment of the requirements to get the diploma of the Higher Technical Institute during the year 1999.

"Multimedia Guide for the Museum of Kykkos Monastery", is a multimedia and database package that will help people to learn background information about the Monastery of Kykkos, about the Holy Church and about the Museum. Furthermore, more detailed information about the exposed artifacts is available through a combination of pictures, texts, sounds (speech and music). This combination of multimedia facilities will make the package more user-friendly, easier to be understood and more interesting. The Multimedia Guide for the museum of the Kykkos Monastery has a bilingual aspect (greek and english) and it can be used not only for live presentation but for self-study as well.